#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:**

These terms and conditions apply to user interactions with the Tanmaya Bingham website www.tanmayabingham.com and its equivalent domains:

[www.]tanmaya.net

[www.]tanmayaart.net

[www]tanmayaart.com

[www]tanmayaportraits.com

[www]tanmayabinghamportraits.com

[www]tanmayadesign.com

[www]tanmayaartist.com

[www]tanmayacontemporary.com

[www]tanmayagallery.com

[www]tanmayaportraits.com

[www]tanmayaartwork.com

(Collectively, "SITES")

By using one or more of the SITES you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

The website for Tanmaya Bingham and each and all of the SITES are subject to and governed by these terms and conditions:

### **USER'S AGREEMENT**

In connection with access to or use of any of the SITES and any information, material or images (collectively, "Material") found on the SITES, you the User agree to abide by and be bound by the terms and conditions set out in this Agreement.

### COPYRIGHT, TRADEMARK AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

All copyright, trademark and intellectual property rights to the SITES and to the marks and to the Material on the SITES are reserved by and retained by Tanmaya Bingham. No use may be made of any of the Material absent the prior written consent of Tanmaya Bingham. You may browse the SITES and you may download Material: PROVIDED HOWEVER, that any Material that is downloaded shall be for personal, non-commercial use and that the Material may not be modified in any way. The User may not copy, reproduce, retransmit, distribute, publish, commercially exploit, plagiarize or otherwise transfer any Material from the SITES or make other use of any Material from the SITES for any commercial purpose, nor may the Material be modified or included in any other site or publication. Any sharing of Material on social media shall be solely for personal, non-commercial use and shall identify Tanmaya Bingham as the artist

## CONTENT

Material found on the SITES is for information purposes only. Tanmaya Bingham makes no representation or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the Material, nor may the user rely on the Material for any specific purpose. Neither Tanmaya Bingham nor any affiliated person or entity shall be responsible for any loss, damage or expense arising from or relating to your access to or use of the SITES or any of the Material found on any of the SITES or any site to which one or more of the SITES may be linked. Tanmaya Bingham reserves and retains all rights to make changes or modifications to the Material and the SITES in Tanmaya Bingham's sole discretion at any time and without notice.

# GOVERNING LAW AND CONSENT TO JURISDICTION

With respect to any breach of this Agreement or of United States Trademark or Copyright laws, wherever such breach may be deemed to have occurred, this Agreement is governed by the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Oregon, USA, and the User agrees to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the State or Federal Courts in Oregon and the User agrees that the choice of forum is expressly reserved to Tanmaya Bingham and the User agrees to waive any objection the User may have that Oregon is an inconvenient forum.